Diesel Forklift Trucks
for Explosion-hazard Areas
2000 to 3000 kg
H 20 Ex
H 25 Ex
H 30 Ex
The  Linde H 20 Ex, H 25 Ex and H 30 Ex diesel
forklift trucks designed for use in explosion-

DMT351
1.1 Manufacturer Linde Linde Linde
1.2 Model designation H 20 D Ex H 25 D Ex H 30 D Ex
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, petrol, LP gas, mains power Diesel Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operation: manual, pedestrian, stand-on, seated, order picker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 2000 2500 3000
1.6 Load centre c (mm) 500 500 500
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 482 482 487
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1695 1695 1785
2.1 Service weight kg 4490 4490 4945
2.2 Axle load with load, front / rear kg 4885 / 1442 5606 / 1180 6985 / 960
2.3 Axle load without load, front / rear kg 2015 / 2419 2015 / 2419 2290 / 2655
3.1 Tyres, front / rear (SE = CS superelastic, L = pneumatic) 3) SE (P) / SE (P) 1) SE (P) / SE (P) 1) SE (P) / SE (P) 1)
3.2 Tyre size, front 27x 10 –12 4) 27x 10 –12 4) 27x 10 –12 4)
3.3 Tyre size, rear 23 x 9 –10 4) 23 x 9 –10 4) 23 x 9 –10 4)
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven) 2 (4) / 2 2 (4) / 2 2 (4) / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 (mm) 1053 1053 1053
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 932 932 932
4.1 Mast / fork carriage tilt, forward / backward a/b (°) 5 /10 5 /10 5 /10
4.2 Height of mast, lowered h1 (mm) 2305 2) 2305 2) 2305 2)
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 3250 3250 3250
4.5 Height of mast, extended h4 (mm) 3885 3885 4035
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 (mm) 2250 2250 2250
4.8 Height of seat / stand-on platform h7 (mm) 1135 1135 1135
4.12 Towing coupling height h10 (mm) – – –
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 3599 3599 3615
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 2599 2599 2682
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 1308 1308 1308
4.22 Form dimensions s/e/l (mm) 51x 106 x 1000 51x 106 x 1000 51x 131x 1000
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173, class / form A, B 2 A 2 A 3 A
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 (mm) 1150 1150 1150
4.31 Ground clearance, mast m1 (mm) 130 130 130
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 165 165 165
4.33 Aisle width with pallets 1000 x 1200 across forks Ast (mm) 3952 3952 4002
4.34 Aisle width with pallets 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 4152 4152 4202
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 2270 2270 2315
4.36 Minimum between the centres of rotation distance b13 (mm) 580 580 580
5.1 Travel speed, with / without load km/h 18 /18 18 /18 18 /18
5.2 Lifting speed, with / without load m/s 0.48 / 0.50 0.48 / 0.48 0.48 / 0.48
5.3 Lowering speed, with / without load m/s 0.55 / 0.52 0.55 / 0.52 0.55 / 0.52
5.5 Tractive force, with / without load, 60 minute rating N – – –
5.7 Climbing ability, with / without load, 30 minute rating % 20 / 22 20 / 22 17 / 22
5.9 Acceleration time, with / without load (first 10 m) s 5.4 / 4.9 5.6 / 4.9 6.3 / 5.3
5.10 Service brake Hydrostatic Hydrostatic Hydrostatic
7.1 Manufacturer of engine / type Perkins 3.152.4 Perkins 3.152.4 Perkins 3.152.4
7.2 Engine rated power to ISO 1585 kW 32 32 32
7.3 Rated speed rpm 2250 2250 2250
7.4 Number of cylinders / Displac. ccm cm3 3 / 2500 3 / 2500 3 / 2500
7.5 Fuel consumption to VDI l/h – – –
8.1 Type of drive control Hydrostatic /stepless Hydrostatic /stepless Hydrostatic /stepless